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 On the back of advances in the trade negotiations between the U.S. and China, investor's risk appetite increased in 
yesterday's session.

 Officials from both countries said that the phase one trade deal will include a rollback in the tariffs previously imposed. 
There is still no place and date settled to sign the deal, but Trump and Xi are aiming to sign it before year end.

 In this context, yields on sovereign bonds increased sharply in the euro area and in the U.S. and stock indices rose 
across the board. In oil markets, the price of the barrel of Brent rose above $62 as news on trade tensions boosted 
investor's expectations for a higher demand.

 Yesterday, the Bank of England decided to keep interest rates unchanged at 0.75%. Nevertheless, the decision was not 
unanimous for the first time since June 2018, as two members voted for lowering the interest rate to 0.5%.
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Notice regarding publication of the CaixaBank "Daily Report".

The “Daily Report” is a publication by CaixaBank Research that contains information and opinions from sources considered to be reliable. This document is for informative purposes only and CaixaBank is not 

liable in any way for any use made thereof. The opinions and estimates are those of the CaixaBank Research and are liable to change without prior notice.

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

S&P500

EuroStoxx

Ibex 35

PSI 20

Main advanced stock markets
Index (100=Three years ago)

25

35

45

55

65

75

85

95

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

Brent oil price
(US$/barrel)

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

Implied volatility on US stock markets
VIX Index

Selected Time Series

www.caixabankresearch.com

Financial Markets. Daily Report

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

Portugal

Spain

Italy

Risk Premium on 10-year debt: Italy, Spain, and Portugal
(basis points)

-1.0

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

US Germany

Yield on 10-year public debt: U.S. and Germany
(%)

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

MSCI Emerging

MSCI Emerging Asia

MSCI Emerging Latin America

Emerging economies stock markets
Index (100=Three years ago)

80

85

90

95

100

105

110

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

Exchange rate: Emerging economies Index
Index (100=Three years ago)

0.82

0.84

0.86

0.88

0.90

0.92

0.94

1.00

1.05

1.10

1.15

1.20

1.25

1.30

Nov-16 Feb-17 May-17 Aug-17 Nov-17 Feb-18 May-18 Aug-18 Nov-18 Feb-19 May-19 Aug-19 Nov-19

EUR/USD (LHS)

EUR/GBP (RHS)

Exchange rate: Advanced-economy currencies
(Dollars per euro) (GBP per euro)

↑ USD depreciation


